
New England Col. (12-6,3-3 Great Northeast) -vs- Emmanuel (MA) (12-5,5-0 Great Northeast)
01/28/26 at Jean Yawkey Center, Boston, MA

 
 

 
 
New England Col. 45

Emmanuel (MA) 72

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 135
Site: Jean Yawkey Center, Boston, MA
Referees: Judah Jackson, Chris Iannucci, Suzanne Tiranno

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
New England Col. 13 7 9 16 45
Emmanuel (MA) 15 33 11 13 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 McDonald,Mackenzie * 27 4-6 2-4 2-3 1-6 7 0 1 4 0 1 12
23 Burke,Bailey * 36 4-14 2-4 0-0 3-4 7 2 3 3 0 2 10
32 Lewis,Camryn * 29 3-9 1-1 1-2 2-6 8 2 1 6 0 0 8
20 Gordon,Macy * 29 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 8 0 1 4
11 Estrada,Jayden * 29 0-9 0-7 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 0 0
22 Belton,Nyah 16 3-6 0-0 2-5 5-2 7 3 0 1 0 2 8
21 Lively,Ajayah 20 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 6 0 0 3
05 Creary,Kaira 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
10 Lovato,Jade 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Newsome,Delvonna 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Davila,Amanda 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
25 Orisma,Jennifer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-52 6-19 7-14 14-28 42 15 8 42 0 6 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 4-8   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 3-8   37.50% 0-2   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41% 1-4   25.00% 5-10   50.00%
Total 16-52   30.8% 6-19   31.6% 7-14   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Krumian,Lia * 21 3-8 2-6 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10
11 Blye,Tyra * 21 4-12 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 6 0 3 8
14 Bartash,Kaitlyn * 17 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 2 1 8
00 Bryant,Geanna * 18 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 5 3 0 7 7
32 Reilly,Megan * 18 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 0 3 0 0 1 4
24 Mitchell,Nylah 13 5-9 0-1 0-3 2-2 4 0 1 4 0 5 10
15 Canavan,Shea 17 3-6 1-3 1-1 2-5 7 2 3 2 0 6 8
33 Whitehead,Jordan 12 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
23 Saunders,Kalia 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 3 1 0 4
13 Jackson,Eliana 17 1-3 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 1 3
02 Yung,Cassidy 7 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
03 Jordan,Charlotte 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
05 Ouimette,Kendyl 9 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
06 Moore,Nylah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-71 5-23 7-13 17-24 41 18 16 27 3 24 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 13-26   50.00% 3-10   30.00% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 0-3   0.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-5   20.00% 2-4   50.00%



Total 30-71   42.3% 5-23   21.7% 7-13   53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: New England Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)
09:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BARTASH,KAITLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REILLY,MEGAN
TURNOVER  by BURKE,BAILEY 09:15

09:01 MISS 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by REILLY,MEGAN
08:42 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,GEANNA

STEAL  by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 08:42
TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 08:28

08:15 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,GEANNA
TURNOVER  by GORDON,MACY 08:10

08:07 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BARTASH,KAITLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,GEANNA

MISS 3PTR by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by REILLY,MEGAN

07:28 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA
-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,GEANNA

GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 07:05 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by ESTRADA,JAYDEN --

06:47 TURNOVER  by BLYE,TYRA
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,BAILEY 06:29 6-6
FOUL  by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 06:22

06:17 MISS 3PTR by BLYE,TYRA
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CAMRYN --
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 06:07 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by ESTRADA,JAYDEN --

05:42 9-9 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,GEANNA
-- ASSIST  by BLYE,TYRA

TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 05:18
05:18 STEAL  by BRYANT,GEANNA
05:18 SUB OUT by BRYANT,GEANNA
05:18 SUB OUT by BARTASH,KAITLYN
05:18 SUB OUT by REILLY,MEGAN
05:18 SUB IN by CANAVAN,SHEA
05:18 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,KALIA
05:18 SUB IN by MITCHELL,NYLAH

FOUL  by LEWIS,CAMRYN 04:58
04:53 MISS 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CAMRYN --
04:46 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,KALIA

GOOD FT by GORDON,MACY(fastbreak) 04:46 10-9 V 1
MISS FT by GORDON,MACY(fastbreak) 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,NYLAH
04:30 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,KALIA

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 04:22

04:22 STEAL  by MITCHELL,NYLAH

04:16 10-11 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 04:01
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,BAILEY 03:54 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE --

03:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:40 MISS JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,KALIA



02:59 TURNOVER  by BLYE,TYRA
STEAL  by GORDON,MACY 02:59
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,MACY(in the paint) 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CANAVAN,SHEA
02:44 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,KALIA

-- REBOUND OFF by CANAVAN,SHEA
02:38 MISS JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MACY --
02:23 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,KALIA
02:23 SUB OUT by BLYE,TYRA
02:23 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,KALIA
02:23 SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIANA
02:23 SUB IN by BARTASH,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by BURKE,BAILEY 02:23
SUB OUT by LEWIS,CAMRYN 02:23
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 02:23
SUB IN by CREARY,KAIRA 02:23
SUB IN by LIVELY,AJAYAH 02:23
SUB IN by BELTON,NYAH 02:23
TURNOVER  by CREARY,KAIRA 02:09

02:09 STEAL  by CANAVAN,SHEA
02:05 TURNOVER  by CANAVAN,SHEA

TURNOVER  by GORDON,MACY 02:03
02:03 SUB OUT by KRUMIAN,LIA
02:03 SUB IN by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
01:57 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BARTASH,KAITLYN
01:53 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by BARTASH,KAITLYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GORDON,MACY 01:33
01:33 STEAL  by MITCHELL,NYLAH
01:27 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CANAVAN,SHEA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,NYLAH
SUB OUT by GORDON,MACY 01:13
SUB IN by BURKE,BAILEY 01:13
FOUL  by BELTON,NYAH 01:09
TURNOVER  by BELTON,NYAH 01:09
SUB OUT by BELTON,NYAH 01:09
SUB IN by LEWIS,CAMRYN 01:09

00:58 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,NYLAH
MISS JUMPER by LIVELY,AJAYAH(in the paint) 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ELIANA
00:31 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ELIANA

FOUL  by CREARY,KAIRA 00:22
TURNOVER  by CREARY,KAIRA 00:22

00:12 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,NYLAH
STEAL  by BURKE,BAILEY 00:12
MISS 3PTR by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by CANAVAN,SHEA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: New England Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)
09:52 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:52 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,NYLAH
09:52 SUB IN by REILLY,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CANAVAN,SHEA

09:25 TURNOVER  by BARTASH,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by CREARY,KAIRA 09:25



SUB IN by GORDON,MACY 09:25
09:17 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ELIANA
09:17 SUB OUT by CANAVAN,SHEA
09:17 SUB IN by BRYANT,GEANNA
09:17 SUB IN by BLYE,TYRA

SUB OUT by LIVELY,AJAYAH 09:17
SUB IN by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 09:17
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by REILLY,MEGAN
09:00 MISS 3PTR by OUIMETTE,KENDYL

-- REBOUND OFF by BLYE,TYRA
08:55 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,GEANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:53 13-17 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,GEANNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:35
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,BAILEY(in the paint) 08:22
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,CAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,CAMRYN 08:20

08:00 MISS 3PTR by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
-- REBOUND OFF by BLYE,TYRA

07:55 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)
07:40 FOUL  by BLYE,TYRA

SUB OUT by LEWIS,CAMRYN 07:40
SUB IN by BELTON,NYAH 07:40
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:26

07:13 MISS JUMPER by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
-- REBOUND OFF by OUIMETTE,KENDYL

07:09 TURNOVER  by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
SUB OUT by GORDON,MACY 07:08
SUB IN by LIVELY,AJAYAH 07:08
TURNOVER  by LIVELY,AJAYAH 06:56

06:56 STEAL  by BARTASH,KAITLYN
06:55 SUB OUT by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
06:55 SUB IN by KRUMIAN,LIA
06:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LIVELY,AJAYAH 06:50
06:38 MISS JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA

-- REBOUND OFF by KRUMIAN,LIA
06:22 13-22 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA

-- ASSIST  by BARTASH,KAITLYN
06:08 FOUL  by BARTASH,KAITLYN

GOOD FT by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 06:08 14-22 H 8
MISS FT by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by REILLY,MEGAN
05:57 14-24 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BURKE,BAILEY 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by REILLY,MEGAN

05:19 TURNOVER  by BLYE,TYRA
SUB OUT by BELTON,NYAH 05:19
SUB IN by LEWIS,CAMRYN 05:19
SUB OUT by LIVELY,AJAYAH 05:19
SUB IN by GORDON,MACY 05:19
TURNOVER  by GORDON,MACY 05:14

05:14 STEAL  by BRYANT,GEANNA
05:12 MISS LAYUP by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:10 MISS 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA

FOUL  by GORDON,MACY 05:10
-- REBOUND OFF by BLYE,TYRA

05:04 14-26 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,GEANNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 04:42 16-26 H 10



04:36 16-28 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 04:29

04:29 STEAL  by BRYANT,GEANNA
04:24 MISS 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA

-- REBOUND OFF by REILLY,MEGAN
04:20 16-30 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GORDON,MACY 04:12
04:12 STEAL  by BLYE,TYRA
04:05 16-32 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by KRUMIAN,LIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:01
04:01 SUB OUT by BARTASH,KAITLYN
04:01 SUB IN by MITCHELL,NYLAH

SUB OUT by BURKE,BAILEY 04:01
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 04:01
SUB IN by CREARY,KAIRA 04:01
SUB IN by DAVILA,AMANDA 04:01
SUB IN by ORISMA,JENNIFER 04:01
SUB OUT by GORDON,MACY 04:01
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,CAMRYN 03:50

03:50 STEAL  by BRYANT,GEANNA
FOUL  by CREARY,KAIRA 03:45

03:45 16-33 H 17 GOOD FT by KRUMIAN,LIA(fastbreak)
03:45 16-34 H 18 GOOD FT by KRUMIAN,LIA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by CREARY,KAIRA 03:42
SUB OUT by ORISMA,JENNIFER 03:42
SUB IN by BURKE,BAILEY 03:42
SUB IN by NEWSOME,DELVONNA 03:42

03:33 FOUL  by BRYANT,GEANNA
TURNOVER  by DAVILA,AMANDA 03:32

03:32 STEAL  by BRYANT,GEANNA
FOUL  by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 03:31
SUB OUT by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 03:31
SUB OUT by DAVILA,AMANDA 03:31
SUB IN by GORDON,MACY 03:31
SUB IN by LIVELY,AJAYAH 03:31

03:31 16-35 H 19 GOOD FT by BRYANT,GEANNA(fastbreak)
03:31 16-36 H 20 GOOD FT by BRYANT,GEANNA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by LIVELY,AJAYAH 03:31
SUB OUT by LIVELY,AJAYAH 03:31
SUB IN by LOVATO,JADE 03:31

03:25 MISS 3PTR by REILLY,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,BAILEY --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,CAMRYN 03:18

03:18 STEAL  by MITCHELL,NYLAH
03:03 TURNOVER  by BLYE,TYRA

STEAL  by BURKE,BAILEY 03:03
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,BAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:57 18-36 H 18

02:50 MISS JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA
REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,DELVONNA --
MISS 3PTR by NEWSOME,DELVONNA 02:38
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,CAMRYN --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,CAMRYN 02:33 20-36 H 16

02:11 20-38 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REILLY,MEGAN

FOUL  by BURKE,BAILEY 02:11
02:11 SUB OUT by BLYE,TYRA
02:11 SUB IN by CANAVAN,SHEA

SUB OUT by NEWSOME,DELVONNA 02:11
SUB IN by BELTON,NYAH 02:11

02:11 MISS FT by MITCHELL,NYLAH
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,CAMRYN 02:06



02:06 STEAL  by BRYANT,GEANNA
02:02 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,NYLAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,GEANNA
01:56 20-41 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CANAVAN,SHEA

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,GEANNA
TURNOVER  by LOVATO,JADE 01:47

01:47 STEAL  by CANAVAN,SHEA

01:41 20-43 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CANAVAN,SHEA
TURNOVER  by LOVATO,JADE 01:03

01:03 STEAL  by BRYANT,GEANNA
00:59 20-45 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GORDON,MACY 00:49
00:49 STEAL  by MITCHELL,NYLAH
00:43 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,GEANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by CANAVAN,SHEA
00:37 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,NYLAH

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,BAILEY --
TURNOVER  by BURKE,BAILEY 00:31

00:31 STEAL  by REILLY,MEGAN
00:31 SUB OUT by REILLY,MEGAN
00:31 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN

SUB OUT by LOVATO,JADE 00:31
SUB OUT by GORDON,MACY 00:31
SUB OUT by LEWIS,CAMRYN 00:31
SUB IN by CREARY,KAIRA 00:31
SUB IN by LIVELY,AJAYAH 00:31
SUB IN by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 00:31

00:02 20-48 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA
-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,GEANNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: New England Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)
10:00 SUB OUT by CANAVAN,SHEA
10:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,NYLAH
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by BLYE,TYRA
10:00 SUB IN by BARTASH,KAITLYN
10:00 SUB IN by REILLY,MEGAN

SUB OUT by CREARY,KAIRA 10:00
SUB OUT by LIVELY,AJAYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by BELTON,NYAH 10:00
SUB IN by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 10:00
SUB IN by GORDON,MACY 10:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,CAMRYN 10:00
TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 09:33

09:33 STEAL  by BLYE,TYRA
09:28 FOUL  by BLYE,TYRA
09:28 TURNOVER  by BLYE,TYRA

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,CAMRYN 09:10 23-48 H 25
ASSIST  by BURKE,BAILEY --

08:54 23-50 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BARTASH,KAITLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REILLY,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,CAMRYN 08:36
08:17 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,GEANNA

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,BAILEY 07:59
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,BAILEY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:55

07:46 MISS JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA



REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MACY --
07:44 FOUL  by BRYANT,GEANNA

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 07:15
07:15 BLOCK  by BARTASH,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:15

06:53 MISS JUMPER by REILLY,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CAMRYN --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 06:44

06:44 BLOCK  by BARTASH,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BELTON,NYAH 06:40
SUB OUT by GORDON,MACY 06:40
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:40
TURNOVER  by BURKE,BAILEY 06:38

06:38 STEAL  by BLYE,TYRA
FOUL  by BELTON,NYAH 06:38

06:20 MISS LAYUP by BARTASH,KAITLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by REILLY,MEGAN

06:16 MISS JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,BAILEY(in the paint) 06:04
REBOUND OFF by BELTON,NYAH --

06:01 FOUL  by BARTASH,KAITLYN
06:01 SUB OUT by BRYANT,GEANNA
06:01 SUB OUT by BARTASH,KAITLYN
06:01 SUB OUT by REILLY,MEGAN
06:01 SUB IN by CANAVAN,SHEA
06:01 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,KALIA
06:01 SUB IN by MITCHELL,NYLAH

SUB OUT by BURKE,BAILEY 06:01
SUB IN by LIVELY,AJAYAH 06:01
GOOD LAYUP by BELTON,NYAH(in the paint) 05:48 25-50 H 25
ASSIST  by ESTRADA,JAYDEN --

05:41 TURNOVER  by BLYE,TYRA
TURNOVER  by LIVELY,AJAYAH 05:40

05:40 STEAL  by CANAVAN,SHEA
05:29 MISS 3PTR by CANAVAN,SHEA

REBOUND DEF by BELTON,NYAH --
MISS JUMPER by LIVELY,AJAYAH 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,NYLAH

04:53 25-52 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,KALIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CANAVAN,SHEA
MISS 3PTR by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CANAVAN,SHEA
04:14 MISS LAYUP by KRUMIAN,LIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:14 SUB OUT by KRUMIAN,LIA
04:14 SUB OUT by BLYE,TYRA
04:14 SUB IN by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
04:14 SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIANA

SUB OUT by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 04:14
SUB OUT by LIVELY,AJAYAH 04:14
SUB OUT by BELTON,NYAH 04:14
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 04:14
SUB IN by CREARY,KAIRA 04:14
SUB IN by DAVILA,AMANDA 04:14
SUB IN by GORDON,MACY 04:14
SUB IN by ORISMA,JENNIFER 04:14
TURNOVER  by GORDON,MACY 04:11

04:11 STEAL  by CANAVAN,SHEA
04:07 MISS LAYUP by OUIMETTE,KENDYL(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ORISMA,JENNIFER --
TURNOVER  by DAVILA,AMANDA 04:02

04:02 STEAL  by JACKSON,ELIANA

04:00 25-54 H 29
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ELIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by DAVILA,AMANDA 04:00
04:00 MISS FT by JACKSON,ELIANA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,NYLAH
03:58 25-56 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DAVILA,AMANDA 03:43
SUB OUT by DAVILA,AMANDA 03:42
SUB IN by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 03:42

03:29 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ELIANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,KALIA

03:27 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,KALIA
SUB OUT by ORISMA,JENNIFER 03:27
SUB IN by BURKE,BAILEY 03:27
TURNOVER  by CREARY,KAIRA 03:24

03:24 STEAL  by MITCHELL,NYLAH
SUB OUT by CREARY,KAIRA 03:24
SUB IN by LIVELY,AJAYAH 03:24

03:21 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,NYLAH
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,BAILEY 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,KALIA
02:47 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,KALIA
02:33 FOUL  by CANAVAN,SHEA

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 02:26
02:26 BLOCK  by SAUNDERS,KALIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by LEWIS,CAMRYN 02:22
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,CAMRYN 02:22

02:14 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,KALIA
TURNOVER  by LIVELY,AJAYAH 02:12

02:12 STEAL  by CANAVAN,SHEA
02:06 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,KALIA
01:45 MISS 3PTR by OUIMETTE,KENDYL

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,NYLAH
FOUL  by GORDON,MACY 01:41

01:40 MISS FT by MITCHELL,NYLAH
01:40 MISS FT by MITCHELL,NYLAH

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CAMRYN --
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GORDON,MACY 01:36
SUB OUT by LEWIS,CAMRYN 01:36
SUB IN by BELTON,NYAH 01:36
SUB IN by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 01:36
TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 01:33

01:33 STEAL  by CANAVAN,SHEA
01:27 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,NYLAH
01:27 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,NYLAH
01:27 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by BELTON,NYAH 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ELIANA

00:53 MISS 3PTR by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
REBOUND DEF by LIVELY,AJAYAH --
MISS LAYUP by LIVELY,AJAYAH(in the paint) 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN
00:39 MISS LAYUP by CANAVAN,SHEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE --
00:35 SUB OUT by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
00:35 SUB IN by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE

MISS LAYUP by ESTRADA,JAYDEN(in the paint) 00:30



REBOUND OFF by BELTON,NYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BELTON,NYAH(in the paint) 00:26 27-56 H 29

00:06 27-58 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by CANAVAN,SHEA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BELTON,NYAH 00:06

00:06 27-59 H 32 GOOD FT by CANAVAN,SHEA
MISS 3PTR by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 00:00
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,BAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,BAILEY(in the paint) 00:00 29-59 H 30

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: New England Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)
09:55 29-61 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,KALIA

-- ASSIST  by CANAVAN,SHEA
09:45 FOUL  by CANAVAN,SHEA

MISS LAYUP by ESTRADA,JAYDEN(in the paint) 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by CANAVAN,SHEA

09:14 MISS 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,BAILEY(in the paint) 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN

08:49 29-63 H 34
GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LIVELY,AJAYAH(in the paint) 08:19 31-63 H 32
08:07 TURNOVER  by CANAVAN,SHEA

STEAL  by BELTON,NYAH 08:07
MISS LAYUP by BELTON,NYAH(in the paint) 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CANAVAN,SHEA
07:47 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ELIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LIVELY,AJAYAH --
MISS 3PTR by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,KALIA
07:20 MISS 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE --
06:58 FOUL  by JACKSON,ELIANA
06:58 SUB OUT by CANAVAN,SHEA
06:58 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,KALIA
06:58 SUB IN by YUNG,CASSIDY
06:58 SUB IN by MOORE,NYLAH

SUB OUT by ESTRADA,JAYDEN 06:58
SUB OUT by BELTON,NYAH 06:58
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 06:58
SUB IN by GORDON,MACY 06:58
SUB IN by NEWSOME,DELVONNA 06:58
SUB IN by LEWIS,CAMRYN 06:58

06:43 FOUL  by YUNG,CASSIDY
GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,MACY 06:24 34-63 H 29
ASSIST  by LEWIS,CAMRYN --

06:11 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,MACY 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NYLAH
05:52 34-66 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,NYLAH
05:30 FOUL  by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN

SUB OUT by NEWSOME,DELVONNA 05:30
SUB IN by ORISMA,JENNIFER 05:30
MISS FT by LEWIS,CAMRYN 05:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEWIS,CAMRYN 05:30 35-66 H 31

05:18 TURNOVER  by MOORE,NYLAH
TURNOVER  by ORISMA,JENNIFER 05:08



04:49 MISS LAYUP by YUNG,CASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CAMRYN --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by YUNG,CASSIDY
FOUL  by LIVELY,AJAYAH 04:23
SUB OUT by ORISMA,JENNIFER 04:23
SUB IN by BELTON,NYAH 04:23

04:23 MISS FT by YUNG,CASSIDY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:23 35-67 H 32 GOOD FT by YUNG,CASSIDY(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,BAILEY(in the paint) 04:07
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,BAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,BAILEY(in the paint) 04:02
REBOUND OFF by BELTON,NYAH --

04:02 FOUL  by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
MISS FT by BELTON,NYAH 04:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BELTON,NYAH 04:02 36-67 H 31

03:44 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
STEAL  by BELTON,NYAH 03:44
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,BAILEY(in the paint) 03:39
REBOUND OFF by LIVELY,AJAYAH --
TURNOVER  by LIVELY,AJAYAH 03:36

03:16 MISS 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GORDON,MACY 03:03

02:50 MISS JUMPER by YUNG,CASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELTON,NYAH --

02:48 FOUL  by YUNG,CASSIDY
MISS FT by BELTON,NYAH(fastbreak) 02:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BELTON,NYAH(fastbreak) 02:48 37-67 H 30
SUB OUT by BELTON,NYAH 02:48
SUB IN by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 02:48

02:40 MISS 3PTR by YUNG,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,BAILEY --

02:29 FOUL  by MOORE,NYLAH
MISS FT by LIVELY,AJAYAH 02:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LIVELY,AJAYAH 02:29 38-67 H 29

02:15 38-69 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ELIANA

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 01:48 40-69 H 29
01:48 FOUL  by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by LEWIS,CAMRYN 01:48
SUB IN by BELTON,NYAH 01:48
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 01:48 41-69 H 28
FOUL  by BURKE,BAILEY 01:33

01:33 41-70 H 29 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ELIANA
01:33 MISS FT by JACKSON,ELIANA

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,BAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 01:19
REBOUND OFF by BELTON,NYAH --
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,BAILEY 01:10
REBOUND OFF by BELTON,NYAH --
MISS LAYUP by BELTON,NYAH(in the paint) 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ELIANA
01:02 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ELIANA

GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,MACKENZIE 00:45 43-70 H 27
ASSIST  by BURKE,BAILEY --

00:33 43-72 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by YUNG,CASSIDY
GOOD LAYUP by BELTON,NYAH(in the paint) 00:19 45-72 H 27



ASSIST  by BURKE,BAILEY --
00:19 FOUL  by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN

MISS FT by BELTON,NYAH 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ELIANA


